TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Johnson Controls INteriors Technology Corporation		12/18/2000	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Johnson Controls Technology Company
Street Address:	915 East 32nd Street
City:	Holland
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49423
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0267282	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)861-1783 **Phone**: 202-861-1500

Email: trademarks@bakerlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: John H. Weber and Kelu L. Sullivan
Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Address Line 2: Washington Square, Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 087394.021008

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kelu L. Sullivan

TRADEMARK

440 00 0767

900205507 REEL: 004648 FRAME: 0194

Signature:	/KLS/	
Date:	10/25/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=JCITC - Cert. of Merger (JCTC surviving corp)12.18.00#page1.tif source=JCITC - Cert. of Merger (JCTC surviving corp)12.18.00#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004648 FRAME: 0195

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF CONSUMER & BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL S	
C 1 8 2000 ADJUSTED PURSUANT TO	AUUSEONLY)
TELEPHONE AUTHORIZATION	
This document is effective on the date filed, ur	and the second seconds
subsequent effective date within 90 days after determined date is stated in the document.	Princeived DEC 1 8 2000
ame ohnson Controls, Inc. Attn: Scott C. Hess, Tax Counsel	Administrator BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES
idress	
757 N. Greenbay Avenue	EFFECTIVE DATE: /2/31/2000
y State ZipCo	Expiration date for new assumed names: December 31,
lilwaukee Wisconsin 53201 Document will be returned to the name and address you enter	Expiration date for transferred assumed names appear in tem
(limited liability companies) and Act 213, Public Acts of 198 following Certificate of Merger:	of 1972 (profit corporations), Act 23, Public Acts of 1993 32 (limited partnerships), the undersigned entities execute the
(limited liability companies) and Act 213, Public Acts of 198	32 (limited partnerships), the undersigned entitles execute the
(limited liability companies) and Act 213, Public Acts of 198 following Certificate of Merger: 1. The Plan of Merger (Consolidation) is as follows:	32 (limited partnerships), the undersigned entitles execute the
(limited liability companies) and Act 213, Public Acts of 198 following Certificate of Merger: 1. The Plan of Merger (Consolidation) is as follows: a. The name of each constituent entity and its identification	an number is:
(limited liability companies) and Act 213, Public Acts of 198 following Certificate of Merger: 1. The Plan of Merger (Consolidation) is as follows: a. The name of each constituent entity and its identification	an number is:
(limited liability companies) and Act 213, Public Acts of 198 following Certificate of Merger: 1. The Plan of Merger (Consolidation) is as follows: a. The name of each constituent entity and its identification Johnson Controls Technology Company	32 (limited partnerships), the undersigned entitles execute the
(limited liability companies) and Act 213, Public Acts of 198 following Certificate of Merger: 1. The Plan of Merger (Consolidation) is as follows: a. The name of each constituent entity and its identification Johnson Controls Technology Company	32 (limited partnerships), the undersigned entitles execute the
(limited liability companies) and Act 213, Public Acts of 198 following Certificate of Merger: 1. The Plan of Merger (Consolidation) is as follows: a. The name of each constituent entity and its identification Johnson Controls Technology Company	32 (limited partnerships), the undersigned entitles execute the on number is: 368977
(limited liability companies) and Act 213, Public Acts of 198 following Certificate of Merger: 1. The Plan of Merger (Consolidation) is as follows: a. The name of each constituent entity and its identification Johnson Controls Technology Company Johnson Controls Interiors Technology Corporation b. The name of the surviving (new) entity and its identification	ation number is:
(limited liability companies) and Act 213, Public Acts of 198 following Certificate of Merger: 1. The Plan of Merger (Consolidation) is as follows: a. The name of each constituent entity and its identification. Johnson Controls Technology Company Johnson Controls Interiors Technology Corporation. b. The name of the surviving (new) entity and its identification. Johnson Controls Technology Company	ation number is: 368977 368977
(limited liability companies) and Act 213, Public Acts of 198 following Certificate of Merger: 1. The Plan of Merger (Consolidation) is as follows: a. The name of each constituent entity and its identification. Johnson Controls Technology Company Johnson Controls Interiors Technology Corporation. b. The name of the surviving (new) entity and its identification. Johnson Controls Technology Company	ation number is:
(limited liability companies) and Act 213, Public Acts of 198 following Certificate of Merger: 1. The Plan of Merger (Consolidation) is as follows: a. The name of each constituent entity and its identification. Johnson Controls Technology Company Johnson Controls Interiors Technology Corporation. b. The name of the surviving (new) entity and its identification. Johnson Controls Technology Company Corporations and Limited Liability Companies provides.	ation number is: 368977 368977
(limited liability companies) and Act 213, Public Acts of 198 following Certificate of Merger: 1. The Plan of Merger (Consolidation) is as follows: a. The name of each constituent entity and its identification. Johnson Controls Technology Company Johnson Controls Interiors Technology Corporation. b. The name of the surviving (new) entity and its identification. Johnson Controls Technology Company	ation number is: 368977 368977
(limited liability companies) and Act 213, Public Acts of 198 following Certificate of Merger: 1. The Plan of Merger (Consolidation) is as follows: a. The name of each constituent entity and its identification. Johnson Controls Technology Company Johnson Controls Interiors Technology Corporation. b. The name of the surviving (new) entity and its identification. Johnson Controls Technology Company Corporations and Limited Liability Companies provides.	ation number is: 368977 368977
(limited liability companies) and Act 213, Public Acts of 198 following Certificate of Merger: 1. The Plan of Merger (Consolidation) is as follows: a. The name of each constituent entity and its identification Johnson Controls Technology Company Johnson Controls Interiors Technology Corporation b. The name of the surviving (new) entity and its identification Johnson Controls Technology Company Corporations and Limited Liability Companies provides 650 Waverly, Holland, Michigan 49423	ation number is: 368977 026958 ation number is: 368977 the street address of the survivor's principal place of business:
(limited liability companies) and Act 213, Public Acts of 198 following Certificate of Merger: 1. The Plan of Merger (Consolidation) is as follows: a. The name of each constituent entity and its identification Johnson Controls Technology Company Johnson Controls Interiors Technology Corporation b. The name of the surviving (new) entity and its identification Johnson Controls Technology Company Corporations and Limited Liability Companies provide the Companies and Limited Liability Companies provided the Companies of the Surviving (new) entity and its identification of the Surviving (new) entity and its	ation number is: 368977 368977
(limited liability companies) and Act 213, Public Acts of 198 following Certificate of Merger: 1. The Plan of Merger (Consolidation) is as follows: a. The name of each constituent entity and its identification Johnson Controls Technology Company Johnson Controls Interiors Technology Corporation b. The name of the surviving (new) entity and its identification Johnson Controls Technology Company Corporations and Limited Liability Companies provides 650 Waverly, Holland, Michigan 49423	ation number is: 368977 026958 ation number is: 368977 the street address of the survivor's principal place of business:

CIC SILL C

100-

106549

 βm

80/40.9

215 242 4**3**44

TRADEMARK REEL: 004648 FRAME: 0196

DEC-18-S000 11:31

3. Complete for Profit Corporations only

For each constituent stock corp	coration, state:	•			
Name of corporation	Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class or series	indicate class or series of shares emitled to vote	indicate class or series entitled to vote as a class		
Johnson Controls Technology Company	1.000 Common	Common	N/A		
Johnson Controls Interiors					
Technology Corporation	100 Common ubject to change prior to the effect	Common	N/A		
the change may occur is as	ifollows:	Sive date of the merger of corta	speaning the mariner of whom		
The manner and basis of conve		- 1. T 1 1 1 1.			
shares of common stock, 0.5 shar Controls Interiors Corporation co The amendments to the Article follows: A Certificate of Amendment with	ch share of outstanding Johnson Contest of Class A preferred stock and 0. In minor stock shall be converted into stock and outside into stock shall be converted into stock of a restatement of the Articles. The respect to Johnson Controls Technologies to create the Class A (voting)	4 shares of Class B preferred stock 0.3 shares of Class B preferred sto , of the surviving corporation to be along Company's Articles of Incompany's Articles of Incompany'	e each share of outstanding Johnson lek be effected by the merger are as becaution is being filed concurrently		
The Plan of Merger will be furni constituent profit corporation.	shed by the surviving profit corpor	ration, on request and without co	st, to any shareholder of any		
The merger is permitted by the with that law in effecting the me	state or country under whose law erger.	it is incorporated and each forei	gn corporation has complied		
	***************************************	Magain the control of the second seco			
•	approved by the majority conser-	nigan corporation which has not	commenced business, has not		
(Signature of incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)	. (Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)		
(Signature of Incorporator	(Type or Print Name)	(Signature of Incorporator)	(Type or Print Name)		
b) The plan of merger was approved by:					
703a of the Act.	ors and the shareholders of the fo	llowing Michigan corporation(s)	in accordance with Section		
Ichnson Controls Interiors	Technology Corporation	·			
Johnson Controls	Technology Company				
11					
By (Signature of A William Kohler, Secre	uthonized Officer or Agent)	By Trivollor Sulfa A Signature of Aud Timothy Sullivan, Assistant	Configuration of Agent) Secretary		
עד)	e or print name)	(Тура с	rpintname)		
Johnson Controls Technology Company Johnson Controls Interiors Technology Corporation (Name of Corporation) (Name of Corporation)					
80/20°4 424 515					
	Commence of the second	C I SYSTEM	DEC-18-5000 11:35		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004648 FRAME: 0197

RECORDED: 10/25/2011